FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101557587 f Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN R. ROSENFELD JOHN R. NELSON MELINDA K. FREDETTE HERMAN D. OVERBEEKE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
	Street Address: One River Road terger Change of Name City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12 Nov 27, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No.
	number(s): gether with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Nov 27, 2000 Nov 22, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be man Name: General Electric Component Internal Address:	
Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0865
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: Olember: 006111	H ZIP: 45215 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel a true copy of the original document WILLIAM SCOTT ANDES Name of Person Signing	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Do Not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required	
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/20/2000 01 FC:581

REEL: 011343 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number
	<u></u>	<u></u>	13DV13464
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge	receipt, I (w	/e)	
JOHN RICHARD ROSENFELD	of	MASON, OF	HIO
JOHN RANDALL NELSON	of	WEST CHE	STER, OHIO
MELINDA KAY FREDETTE	of	CINCINNAT	П, ОНІО
HERMAN DAVID OVERBEEKE	of	LOVELAND	O, OHIO
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corp interest in and to the improvements in: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AVIATION PARTS, INI			•
claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Ser. No. 60/1	75,178, filed	January 7, 20	000.
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed	States		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority reauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testif divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightfut Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries. 11 - 27 - 2000	esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a municate to s ify in any leg il oaths and	n the filing of seany patents and agree that said Company al proceeding generally do ecoper patent proceeding	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees , sign all lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said
	JOHN	RICHARD	COSENFELD
State ofOHIO) SS:			
County of _ HAMILTON _)			
This 27th day of Mary 10	iec_	2000 h	efore me personally came the
above-named JOHN RICHARD ROSENFELD		to me perso	onally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowle			e executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			a Mackey
JOANNA MACKEY Notace Puthic State of Ohio		arna	a Muckey
Seal Notary Public. State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 200		(Nota	ary Public)

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 13DV13464
11-22-01 -110	
11-27-00 John	dail Nelsa
JOHN RANDALL NEI	SON
State of OHIO) SS:	
County of _ HAMILTON _)	
This day of	hefore me personally came
the above-named JOHN RANDALL NELSON	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	d to me that he/she executed the
	<i># </i>
Notary Public, State of Ohio	ra lacke
JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2007 Seal	(Notary Public)
11-27-2000. Melina	eal a Felialle
Date MELINDA KAY FREI	DETTE
State of OHIO) SS:	
County of _ HAMILTON _)	
This <u>37 Hamilton</u> day of <u>November</u> , <u>20</u> the above-named <u>MELINDA KAY FREDETTE</u>	200 hefore me personally came
the above-named MELINDA KAY FREDETTE	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	4.1
han	a Machina
JOANNA MACKEY Seal Notary Public, State of Ohio	(Notary Public)
Seal Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2007	(Notary Fublic)
1	2 1 0
LOV 22/100 Herman A	ALMO COLLEGE
Date	wood crowder
HERMAN DAVID C	VERBEEKE
State of OHIO) SS:	
County of HAMILTON	
This 22 nd day of Lovember to	before me personally came
the above-named _ HERMAN DAVID OVERREEKE	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	d to me that he/she executed the
	4.
JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio	
Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2001	a Mackey
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2